
 

 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

JILA SAHAKARI KENDRIYA BANK MARYADIT DURG(C.G.) 
 email-jskbdurg@gmail.com 

 

                 SYSTEM TENDER NO: 147702                NIT NO: 01/TC/23-24                Dated: 16.09.2023 
 

e- Procurement Tender Notice 

Portal :https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in 

 

(First Call) 

 

Online tenders in form "A" (Percentage Rate Basis) along with Bid Capacity Documents 

are invited on behalf of Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank Maryadit Durg from contractors, 

Registered in D & Above class in New Registration System “Unified Registration 

System-[e-Registration]” in C.G. P.W.D. for the following work up to  05.10.2023, 17:00 

pm.  

 

 Name of work: - CONSTRUCTION OF BEMETARA BRANCH BUILDING  AT 

BEMETARA, DISTT- BEMETARA(C.G.) (Work   code – W18118)
  

   1. PAC           -              Rs. 35.00 Lacs 
2. EMD           -             Rs. 35,000/- 

The tender documents can be downloaded from the Department's Portal 

(https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in). Only those contractors/bidders, interested in bidding shall pay 

the tender document cost online. For more details on the tender and bidding process please 

visit the above mentioned portal. 

 

Division:- Head Office. 

 

 

 

 

Chief Executive Officer 

Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank Maryadit Durg 

Note: -   1. All eligible/interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on the e-Procurement 

portal (https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in) in order to download the tender documents 

and participate in the subsequent bidding process. 

  

2-  fufonk dh VsfDudy fcM [kksyus dh fuèkkZfjr frfFk ,oa le; ij lacafèkr fufonkdkjksa dh 

mifLFkfr visf{kr gSA fufonkdkj ds vugZ gksus dh fLFkfr esa bZ&iath;u iz.kkyh esa iathd`r 

bZ&esy irs ij lwpuk iznku dh tkrh gSA bZ&iath;u iz.kkyh esa bZ&esy dk irk ,oa 

eksckbZy uEcj dks v|ru j[kk tkosA   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in/


 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

JILA SAHAKARI KENDRIYA BANK MARYADIT DURG(C.G.) 
 email-jskbdurg@gmail.com 

 

           SYSTEM TENDER NO: 2              NIT NO: 1920/TC/23-24                Dated: 16.09.2023 
 

 e- Procurement Tender Notice 

Portal :https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in 

(First Call) 

Online tenders for the work mentioned below are invited on behalf of the Jila Sahakari 

Kendriya Bank Maryadit Durg  in Form A along with Bid Capacity documents on SOR of 

Building/Electrical works issued by -E-in-C PWD, Raipur in force from 

01.01.2015/01.06.2020  and amended up to date of 23.01.2021/01.06.2020.  Respectively 

from contractors, Registered in D & Above class in new Registration System Unified 

Registration System [e Registration] with Chhattisgarh P.W.D. and get empanelled on 

https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in as per the Date Details mentioned below. All other condition for 

submission of tenders have been mentioned in the tender documents.  

 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of work Probabl

e 

Amount 

of 

Contract  

Earnest 

Money 

(EMD) 

Bid 

submissi

on 

Fees 

Eligible  

Class of 

Contractor 

Time 

allowed 

for 

completio

n 

Bank 

Solvency 

Certificate 

not older 

than 12 

months 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1. CONSTRUCTION OF 

BEMETARA BRANCH 

BUILDING  AT 

BEMETARA, DISTT- 

BEMETARA(C.G.)  

 

 

  

Rs. 

35.00 
Lacs 

Rs. 35,000/- Rs.311+ 

gateway 

charges 

and 

Taxes as 

applicab

le.  

Registered in D 

& Above  Class 

in New 

Registration 

System“Unified 

Registration 

System-[e-

Registration]” 

06 

Months 

from 

Reckone

d Date 

5.25 

Lacs 

 

 

 

The tender documents can be downloaded free of cost from the Website 

https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in directly and shall be submitted online only after making the 

payment of Bid submission fees online, and Earnest Money Deposit online. Affidavit 

should be submitted physically in Envelope D as per the Date Details mentioned below.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in/
https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in/


 

Date Details:- 

S.No. Activity Date & Time 

1. 

 

 

Bid Submission Start Date 16.09.2023 

17.30 

2. Bid Submission Due Date 

(Online) 

05.10.2023 

17.00 

3. End date for Physical Doc 2No. & 

in 100 Rs. Stamp duly signed 

submission (Affidavit  in 

Envelope D)  (by 

Registered/Speed Post) 

07.10.2023 

17.00 

4. Bid Opening date (Scheduled) 09.10.2023 

11.00 

 

The bids of the contractors have to be digitally signed by the Digital Certificate of the 

Contractor before submitting the bids online. 
 

1- In case the tenderer (s) is/are not registered in appropriate class of contractors in Chhattisgarh 

Public Works Department and web site https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in. He/they shall not be 

eligible to participate in the above tender. 
 

2 - It is mandatory to submit the Following online:-  

(A) Copy of Valid registration in CGPWD.  

(B) Valid Bank Solvency.   

 (C) Financial offer. 

  (D) Bid capacity (Appendix 1), information in Annexure 1. 

(E)Existing commitments and ongoing all classes of civil engineering construction works, by the 

Prime Contractor information in Annexure 2 

(F)Affidavit in prescribed format Annexure 3 attached in N.I.T. Documents. 
 

3-  Conditional tenders are liable for rejection.  

4 Before the deadline for submission of tender, the Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank Maryadit Durg 

modify the tender document by issuing amendment.  

5-          Any amendment thus issued shall be part of the tender document and shall be published on 

web site.  

6-           Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank Maryadit Durg will open online envelope containing Envelope 

A received online and Envelope (D) received physically, in the presence of the tender(s) / 

representatives who choose to attend at the time, date and place specified in the Notice 

inviting tender. 

 

07- SPECIAL CONDITION:- 
a) Cess @ 1% (One percent) shall be deducted at source, from every bill of the contractor by the 

Executive Engineer under “Building and other construction for workers welfare, cess act 

1996". 
 

b) It is mandatory for the contractor(S) to get himself/themselves registered with "C.G. Building & 

Other Construction welfare Board" as soon as the work order is issued to him / them for the 

work amounting to Rs. 10.00 (ten) lacs and above and submit a copy of the same to the concern 

Executive Engineer. Otherwise no payment will be made under the contract 
 

c) Contractors are advised to go through the Notice Inviting tenders & the tender Document  

.Certificates, annexure, enclosures as mentioned in the document will have to be submitted by 

the tenders strictly in the prescribed format, at the time of submission of Technical/Financial 

Bid, failing which the contractor shall disqualify for the work & his financial offer shall not be 

opened and no representation, appeal or objection, what so ever in this regard shall be 

entertained, by the department. 

       These special conditions will supersede any thing contrary to it in the tender document. 



 

 

08- The Dates for opening of Envelope A, C and D shall be as under: 

 

1.    Opening of Envelope A online & Envelope D (Received by Post)                    

On 09.10.2023 at 11:00 am. 

            2.      Price bid shall be opened after Technical Evaluation. 

 

All the contractors are required to submit Envelope D physically containing the 

following Documents: 

 

1. Affidavit in Original. 

 

 

Envelope “D” should be submitted only through Registered Post/Speed Post so 

as to reach in the Following Address:- 

 
Chief Executive Officer 

Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank Maryadit Durg 

Opposite Government Hospital, G.E.Raod Durg 

 

 

up to the date and time mentioned above. For any postal delay the department shall not be 

responsible. 

 

 
                                                                                

Chief Executive Officer 

Jila Sahakari Kendriya Bank Maryadit Durg 

 

 

 1. All eligible/interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on the  

eProcurement portal (https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in) and get empanelled through the in 

order to download the tender documents and participate in the subsequent bidding process. 

 

2.  For any other queries regarding online registration on the above mentioned website, Please 

get  in touch with e-Procurement system integrator,M/s. Mjunction Services Limited,    

                          Raipur – 492001 on Toll free 1800 258 2502 or  Email helpdesk.eproc@cgswan.go.in  
  

3. All Documents related to Tender are to be submitted by Tenderers online  

only. In Addition EMD and Affidavit should be submitted in original through speed post/ 

registered only,failing which the tenderer can not participate in the bidding. 
 

4-  fufonk dh VsfDudy fcM [kksyus dh fuèkkZfjr frfFk ,oa le; ij lacafèkr fufonkdkjksa dh 

mifLFkfr visf{kr gSA fufonkdkj ds vugZ gksus dh fLFkfr esa bZ&iath;u iz.kkyh esa iathd`r 

bZ&esy irs ij lwpuk iznku dh tkrh gSA bZ&iath;u iz.kkyh esa bZ&esy dk irk ,oa 

eksckbZy uEcj dks v|ru j[kk tkosA ;g lqfo/kk https://pwd.cg.nic.in ij fu%'kqYd 

vkWuykbZu miyC/k gSA 

 
 

 
 

 


